

Department of Family and Social Medicine

Dr. Sarah Stumbar Chosen as Outstanding House Officer

December 1, 2014 - BRONX, NY - Dr. Sarah Stumbar, a member of the <u>Family Medicine Residency</u> <u>Training Program</u> (Class of 2015), was chosen by the Montefiore Staff and Alumni Association to receive the award for Outstanding House Officer.

Dr. Stumbar earned her B.A. in History of Medicine and Science at Yale University and her MPH from Mailman School of Public Health at Columbia. She served as a student member on the LCME working group on evaluations and assessments. She was one of ten students selected to be a teaching assistant for the Foundations of Medical Practice Course. She was a student coordinator for Medical Students for Choice.



Sarah Stumbar, MD, MPF

As a summer research assistant for Dr. Margi Gold, Dr. Stumbar assisted with a study of. urban patients attitudes and preferences toward reproductive health services. She was a member of the Steering Committee of the Stony Brook Health Outreach and Medical Education student-run free clinic. In her role

as a Public Policy Intern for the Susan G Komen Foundation, she authored a policy report which advocates for treatment coverage for all women regardless of insurance status and lead a campaign advocating for Emergency Medicaid to continue to cover undocumented immigrant women.

At the Women's Housing and Economic Development Corp in the Bronx, Dr. Stumbar worked as the Program Director for Peer Health Education on projects for low income housing, teen groups for girls, afterschool programs and facilities to help community members build micro-enterprise businesses. As a public policy intern for the Center for Health and Gender Equity, she started grassroots activism in support of the PATHWAY Act, a bill that would eliminate the abstinence only clause in international HIV funding.

Dr. Stumbar was honored at the Annual Alumni and Staff Dinner in March 2015.

© 2020 Albert Einstein College of Medicine | <u>Jack and Pearl Resnick Campus</u> | 1300 Morris Park Avenue Bronx, NY 10461 718.430.2000 | <u>Privacy Policy</u> | <u>Terms of Use</u> | <u>Webmaster</u> | <u>Accessibility Statement</u>